### 502278616 03/20/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eaton Corporation	03/18/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Axcelis Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	08 Cherry Hill Drive	
City:	Beverly	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01915	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6110288
Patent Number:	6040518
Patent Number:	6057645

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-641-1600 Email: sstevens@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephanie Stevens

Total Attachments: 2

source=EatonCorporation\_AxcelisTechnologies#page1.tif source=EatonCorporation\_AxcelisTechnologies#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030047 FRAME: 0137 ICH \$120.00 6110

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, an Ohio Corporation, with a place of business at 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A to Axcelis Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, with a place of business at 108 Cherry Hill Drive, Beverly, MA 01915 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR agrees to assign, and hereby does assign all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A, together with any reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for and to recover for past infringements thereof, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR represents that at the time of execution of these Patent Assignment, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A, and that ASSIGNOR has not assigned, transferred, licensed or encumbered ASSIGNOR'S rights therein, and that ASSIGNOR will not hereafter assign or attempt to assign any rights therein, or take any other action inconsistent with this Patent Assignment.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute such further documents and take such acts as reasonably required by ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE'S successor to secure and enforce ASSIGNEE's rights in the U.S. Patents listed in Exhibit A, including but not limited to further assignments.

Eaton	Corpo	oratio A	on ,	ر مه	ter	
By: a	ohn A.	Kast	elic	3		
Title:_	Vice 1	?resi	ldent	<b>&amp;</b>	Chief	Counsel
Date:	March	18,	2013	3		

# ASSIGNMENT EATON CORPORATION

## Exhibit A

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
6110288	08/29/2000	Temperature Probe and Measurement Method for Low Pressure Process
6040518	03/21/2000	Wafer Temperature Monitoring Device Utilizing
6057645	05/02/2000	Plasma Discharge Device and Method with Dynamic Tuning

17540721.1

PATENT REEL: 030047 FRAME: 0139

**RECORDED: 03/20/2013**